This document does not contain a social security number.

A.P.N.: 1320-32-101-005

881 Mahogany Dr.

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00 2020-947871 06/18/2020 12:26 PM

JACQUELINE BASAGOITIA

Pas=4

Natalia K. Vander Laan, Esq.

00113090202009478710040049

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E05

Recording Requested By:

Jacqueline Basagoitia

881 Mahogany Dr.

Minden, NV 89423

When Recorded Mail to:

Jacqueline Basagoitia

)

Minden, NV 89423
)

Mail Tax Statement to:
) Jacqueline Basagoitia
) 881 Mahogany Dr.
) Minden, NV 89423
)

RPTT: \$0.00 Exempt (4) & (5)

Exempt (4): A transfer of title without consideration from one joint tenant to one or more remaining joint tenants.

Exempt (5): A transfer, assignment or other conveyance of real property if the owner of the property is related to the person to whom it is conveyed within the first degree of affinity.

GRANT, BARGAIN, AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH THAT:

JACQUELINE BASAGOITIA and ROBERT DEAN COMPTON, who took title as JACKIE BASAGOITIA and ROBERT COMPTON, wife and husband as joint tenants with right of survivorship,

For NO consideration, do hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey unto:

JACQUELINE BASAGOITIA, a married woman, as her sole and separate property,

ALL their interest in that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, more particularly described below, together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances, thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder or remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof.

Legal description:

See Exhibit "A"

Subject to:

- 1. Taxes for the current fiscal year, paid current
- 2. Restrictions, Conditions, Covenants, Rights, Rights of Way, and Easement now of record, if any.

This deed was prepared without the benefit of title search and the description of the property was furnished by the parties. The preparer of this deed assumes no liability whatsoever either for the accuracy of the legal description or the status of the title to the property.

Executed on this day of June, 2020, in Douglas County, State of Nevada.

ROBERT

NOTARY PUBLIC

1an Compton

2020, by

STATE OF NEVADA

): ss

COUNTY OF Douglas

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this <u>Me</u> day of <u>June</u>
JACQUELINE BASAGOITIA and ROBERT DEAN COMPTON.

KRYSTINA DURMAN
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
Commission Expires: 10-12-2020
Certificate No: 16-4033-2

2

Escrow No.:

1100733-WD

Title Order No.:

EXHIBIT A

THE LAND REFERRED TO HEREIN BELOW IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

A parcel of land on the east side of Railroad Avenue at Minden, being located in the NE 1/4 of NW 1/4 of Section 32, T. 13 N., R. 20 E., M.D.B. & M., in Douglas County, Nevada, more particularly described as follows:

COMMENCING at the E 1/4 corner of Section 32, T. 13 N., R 20 E., M.D.B. & M.; thence N. 54°20'45" W. 3402.61' to a point on the Easterly line of the right-of-way of U.S. Highway 395; said point being the true point of beginning; thence 31°22' W. 200'; thence N. 58°38' E. 142.00'; thence S. 31°22' E. 200'; thence S. 53°38' W. 142.00' to The True Point of Beginning.

Note: Legal description previously contained in Document No. 459536, recorded January 25, 1999, Book 199, Page 4702, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.



STATE OF NEVADA	
DECLARATION OF VALUE	
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	
a) 1320-32-101-005	
b)	
c)	
d)	
2. Type of Property: a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res. c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home i) Other	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY BOOKPAGE DATE OF RECORDING: NOTES:
	-60.00
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$\$0.00 (\$0.00
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	
Transfer Tax Value:	\$ <u>\$0.00</u> \$ <u>\$0.00</u>
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	3,50,00
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section	
Signature Ly Cona	_Capacity Grantor
Signature Marchio Brogato	_ Capacity Grantee
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)
Print Name: JACKIE BASAGOITIA & ROBERT COMPTON	Print Name: JACQUELINE BASAGOITIA
TARK I (unit)	Address: 881 Mahogany Dr.
	City: Minden
CITY. WINDER	State: NV Zip:89423
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	/ /
(required if not the seller or buyer)	/ /
Print Name:	Escrow #
Address:	
State	Zip:
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)	